PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

rsion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7578251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KORRUS, INC.	07/14/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU, GYEONGGI-DO
City:	SUWON-SI
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	16677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9419189
Patent Number:	10084121
Patent Number:	10529902
Application Number:	15236898

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: bjung@sughrue.com, sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 9000

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	030422
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TEAMS - BORAM JUNG
SIGNATURE:	/bju/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=030422Assignmendasfiled#page1.tif source=030422Assignmendasfiled#page2.tif

PATENT 507531358 REEL: 061339 FRAME: 0128

source=030422Assignmendasfiled#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 061339 FRAME: 0129

Exhibit A-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS (US)

Korrus, Inc, a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 837 North Spring Street, Suite 103, Los Angeles, CA 90012, ("Assignor") declares that it is the sole owner of the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment 1 hereto.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Republic of Korea (the "Assignee"), the sole and entire right, title, and interest that exist today and may exist in the future in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on Attachment 1 hereto, including all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 154 and any and all letters patent issuing therefrom, and any and all reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, provisionals, substitutions, renewals, and registrations of any item in the foregoing; all inventions and discoveries described in any of the foregoing; and any and all patents, patent applications and counterparts arising from any item in the foregoing (the "Assigned Patents"); and all past, present, and future causes of action and claims for damages derived by reason of patent infringement thereof, for said Assignee's own use and for the use of its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to the full end of the term of each of the Assigned Patents.

Assignor, for itself, and its heirs, assigns, and legal representatives hereby further covenants to and with Assignee, its assigns, successors, and legal representatives to fully cooperate therewith in perfecting this assignment in the United States and in any and all foreign jurisdictions, said cooperation extending to the Assigned Patents, and including the execution of additional assignments or other formal documents as may be required in connection therewith.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patents in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment is executed on 7-14-2022

Ass	ignor: _	Korrus	.Inc.	
	The state of the s	er Stronger	Commence.	The state of the s
Sig	natúre	60000000000000000000000000000000000000		*******
Ster	ven Gels	omini	•••••	
Prin	nted Nam	ie		
Chi	ef Finan	cial Office	r	
Tid		- 1- 1-	10000	
Dat	£3			

PATENT REEL: 061339 FRAME: 0130

ATTESTATION OF SIGNATURE

The undersigned witnessed the signature of Steven Gelsomini to the above Assignment on behalf Korrus, Inc. and makes the following statements:

- 1. I am over the age of 18 and competent to testify as to the facts in this Attestation block if called upon to do so.
- 2. Steven Gelsomini is personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) and appeared before me on July 1-1., 2022 to execute the above Assignment on behalf of Korrus, Inc.
- 3. Steven Gelsomini subscribed to the above Assignment on behalf of Korrus, Inc.

EXECUTED on JUly 14 Low tilate)

Print Name: Marlene Gelsonini

SCHDULE A LISTED PATENTS

No.	Family	Patent No. / Publication No./ Application No.	Title	Filing Date	Inventor	Status
1		US9419189	Small LED source with high brightness and high efficiency	Oct 30, 2014	David et al.	Issued
2	•	US10084121	Small LED source with high brightness and high efficiency	Jul 27, 2017	David et al.	Issued
3	•	US10529902	Small LED source with high brightness and high efficiency	Sep 24, 2018	David et al.	Issued
4		US20160351761A1	Small LED source with high brightness and high efficiency	Aug 15, 2016	David et al.	Abandoned

95

V)

RECORDED: 10/06/2022

PATENT REEL: 061339 FRAME: 0132